3.4.6 Chimneys, not exceeding two (2) feet in depth and eight (8) feet in width; and 

3.4.7 Portable play yard equipment, in interior side or rear setbacks only. 

3.5 Garages.  Carports, porte-cocheres or Garages are permitted but not required. 

3.6 Minimum Building Site.  The minimum size for a Building Site is five thousand three 

hundred (5,300) square feet, with fifty (50) feet minimum width at the Front Street Line. 

ARTICLE 4 – Term, Renewal, and Amendment 

4.1 Term.  The provisions of the Restrictions shall run with the land and shall be binding 

upon all parties and all persons claiming under them for a period of forty (40) years from